Ersatzteilliste Catalogo de pecas de substituicao 6720815287
Lista de repuestos Spare parts list (2021/11) db

ASBJ/E 6/13

el 8738893048.aa.RO

X7 JUNKERS




2021/11 2 6720815287




[de] Wichtige Hinweise zur Installation/Montage

Die Installation/Montage muss durch eine fur die Arbeiten
zugelassene Fachkraft unter Beachtung der geltenden Vorschriften
erfolgen.

[en] Important notes on installation/assembly

The installation/assembly must be carried out by a qualified contractor,
following these instructions and in compliance with the applicable
regulations.

[fr] Instructions importantes pour l'installation/le montage
Linstallation/le montage doit étre effectué(e) par un spécialiste qualifié
pour les opérations concernées et dans le respect de la présente
notice et des prescriptions applicables.

[bg] BaxkHu yka3aHusi BbB Bpb3ka C MHCTanaumsita/MoHTaxa

WHcTanauysita/MoHTaxbT TpsibBa Aa ce M3BbpLUBa OT NMULEH3VPaH
3a paboTuTe CreLmanmicT B CbOTBETCTBUE C HACTOSLLIOTO
PBKOBOACTBO ¥ C MPUMOXMMUTE pasnopeadu.

[cs] Dulezité pokyny k instalaci/montazi

Instalaci/montéz musi pii dodrZeni pokynt uvedenych v tomto navodu
a platnych predpisti provést odborny pracovnik s pfislusnym
opravnénim pro tyto prace.

[da] Vigtige anvisninger til installationen/monteringen

lInstallationen/monteringen skal foretages af en godkendt installater
under overholdelse af denne vejledning og de geeldende forskrifter.

[el] ZnpavTikég uTTOBEIEIG YIa TNV eyKaTAoTOG/OUVAPHOAGYNON
H eykatdoTaon/Totmo0ETnon TTPETTEN VO avaTiOETaI OE EKTTAIBEUHEVO
IO TIG CUYKEKPIUEVEG EPYOCIEG TEXVIKO TIPOCWTTIKO HE TAPNON QUTWV
TWV 0BNYIWV KABWG Kl TWV OXETIKWY TTPOBI0YPAPUIV.

[es] Indicaciones importantes para instalaciéon/montaje

La instalacion/el montaje debe realizarla personal especializado que
esté autorizado para realizar estos trabajos y que tenga en cuenta
estas instrucciones y la normativa vigente.

[et] Olulised juhised paigaldamiseks/montaaziks
Paigaldamist/montaazi tohib labi viia vaid selleks volitusi omav
spetsialist, arvestades kehtivaid ndudeid.

[nI-BE] Belangrijke aanwijzingen betreffende de installatie/montage

De installatie/montage moet worden uitgevoerd door een voor de
werkzaamheden geautoriseerde installateur rekening houdend met
deze handleiding en de geldende voorschriften.

[fi] Tarkeité asennus- ja kokoonpano-ohjeita

Naihin tdihin hyvaksytyn ammattiasentajan pitda suorittaa asennus- ja
kokoonpanotyét voimassa olevien maaraysten mukaisesti.

[hu] Fontos tudnivalok az installalashoz/szereléshez

Atelepitést/szerelést egy, a munkalatokra felhatalmazott szakembernek
kell végeznie, jelen utasitas és az érvényes eléirasok figyelembevétele
mellett.

[it] Avvertenze importanti per l'installazione/il montaggio

L'installazione/il montaggio deve aver luogo ad opera di una ditta
specializzata ed autorizzata in osservanza di queste istruzioni e delle
direttive vigenti.

[ka] 8608369emm3360 800100198300 0BLGME0NLEIZ0L/BmMBGE 5030l
0BLEMENY/8MBESI0 YBCos 3obbmMEngmeogls LeB1Bsmgdnlion3znl sd3gdmmo
3350053030900 39MLmMBsgmls Bngf, BmgBacen gsbafalinls cos3non.

[It] Svarbios instaliavimo ir (arba) montavimo nuorodos

Instaliavimo / montavimo darbus, laikydamiesi Sios instrukcijos
reikalavimy ir galiojan¢iy taisykliy, privalo atlikti Siems darbams jgalioti
specialistai.

[Iv] Svarigi noradijumi par iekartas uzstadiSanu / montazu
Uzstadisanu/montazu javeic atbilstoSajiem darbiem sertificEétam
specialistam, ievérojot 8o instrukciju un spéka esoSos noteikumus.
[nl] Belangrijke aanwijzingen betreffende de installatie/montage

De installatie/montage moet door een erkend installateur volgens de
geldende voorschriften worden uitgevoerd.

[no] Viktig informasjon om installasjon/montering

Installasjonen/monteringen skal gjennomfgres av autoriserte
installatarer, og installasjonsanvisningen samt gjeldende forskrifter
skal folges.

[pl] Wazne wskazowki dotyczace instalacji/montazu
Instalacje/montaz powinien wykona¢ specjalista uprawniony do tego
typu prac z uwzglednieniem informacji podanych w niniejszej instrukcii
oraz aktualnie obowigzujgcych przepisow.

[pt] Indicagdes importantes relativas a instalagao/montagem

Alinstalagdo/montagem deve ser efectuada por um técnico autorizado
para os trabalhos, respeitando este manual e as prescri¢oes validas.

[ro] Indicatii importante privind instalarea/montajul
Instalarea/montajul trebuie realizate de catre un specialist autorizat
pentru lucrarile respective, respectandu-se prezentele instructiuni si
prescriptiile valabile.

[ru] BaxHble yka3zaHus NO NOAKINIOYEHNIO/MOHTaXy

IMoakntoveHne/MOHTaX AOIPKHbI BbIMOMHATD TOMBKO CreLmManmcTb,
MMetoLLME JOMYCK K BBIMOSHEHWIO Takvx paboT, npu cobrnogeHnn
TpeboBaHW 3TON UHCTPYKLMN 1 AEVCTBYHOLLIMX HOPM W NpaBur.

[sk] Dolezité pokyny tykajtice sa inStalacie/montaze
InStalaciu/montaz musi vykonat odbormny personal, ktory ma
opravnenie pre vykon tychto prac, pricom musi dodrziavat' pokyny
uvedené v tomto navode a platné predpisy.

[sl] Pomembni napotki za namestitev/montazo
Instalacijo/montaZo lahko izvede samo pooblascen strokovnjak ob
upostevanju teh navodil in veljavnih predpisov.

[sr] Vazna uputstva za ugradnju i montazu

Owu instalaciju/montazu moraju da obave stru¢na lica koja su
ovlaSc¢ena za obavljanje takvih radova u skladu sa ovim uputstvom i
vazecim propisima.

[sv] Viktiga anvisningar for installation/montering

Installationen/monteringen maste utféras av en behorig och tekniskt
utbildad person enligt denna anvisning samt gallande foreskrifter.

[tr] Kurulum/Montaj ile ilgili 6nemli uyarilar

Kurulum/montaj, bu galismalari yapmasina musaade edilen uzman
kisiler tarafindan isbu kilavuz ve gecerli yonetmelikler dikkate alinarak
yapiimalidir.

[uk] BaxnuBi BKa3iBKM LLIOA0 YCTAHOBKU/MOHTaXy

BcTaHoBneHHS/MOHTaX NOBUHHI BYKOHYBaTK chaxiBLi, LLO A0MNyLLEHi
[0 BVYKOHaHHS! Takux pobiT, i3 4OTPUMaHHSAM LET IHCTPYKLIT Ta Ajtoumnx
npunucis.

[zh] ZESEMETEIRS
SR TIE A TS A R,
ER A REF AR BRI TERAGEREK
aanillfus il dala cldiadie [ar]
Al il sl sled e ga canlly Al ¢ jemn anadic U8 Ge genillaS Gl o of ng
3 gl 0 i aga i S [fa]
JalS a5 it 5 el S (il 4 e 4S (51 48 yn (53 8 o 55 3y 35 oo
2 plas) ada g je Sl e 4

2021/11

6720815287




Ersatzteilliste Catalogo de pecas de substituicao
Lista de repuestos Spare parts list

8738893071.aa.RO

Verkleidung B ASBJ/E 6/13
Revestimiento B
1 A Revestimento B
Casing B
2021/11 4

6720815287




Pos

Bezeichnung
Descripcién
Designagao
Description

Bestell-Nr.
Numero el ordenar
N° de pedido
Ordering no.

Bemerkungen
Observaciones
Observagoes
Remarks

[52] o
— O |« [©
o|ofw|w
0| Dl0ln
< <)< <

3 |Anschlussplatte 87376007100 [ N |

4 |Seitenwand LHS 87186458490 [ BN |

5 |Seitenwand RHS 87186458440 [ BN |

6 |Vorderwand oben 87186458470 [ N |

7 |Logo Junkers 87011031360 [ N |

8 |Vorderwand unten 8718 646 684 0 [ N |

9 |Schraube M4x6 (10x) 8719905146 0 [ BN |

11 | Schraube 10x16 (10x) 87134030120 [ BN |

ASBJ/E 6/13 Verkleidung B

Revestimiento B
Revestimento B
Casing B

1A

2021/11

6720815287




Ersatzteilliste

Lista de repuestos

Catalogo de pecas de substituicao
Spare parts list

8738893069.aa.RO

Verkleidung E

ASBJE 6/13
Revestimiento E
1 B Revestimento E
Casing E
2021/11 6

6720815287




Pos

Bezeichnung
Descripcién
Designagao
Description

Bestell-Nr.
Numero el ordenar
N° de pedido
Ordering no.

Bemerkungen
Observaciones
Observagoes
Remarks

[52] o

— O |« [©

o|ofw|w

0| Dl0ln

< <)< <
1 |Ausdehnungsgefal 8 | 8705 407 006 0 | BN |
2 |Halterung (2x) 8718 643 7470 .
3 |Anschlussplatte 87376007100 [ N |
4 |Seitenwand LHS 87186458490 [ N |
5 |Seitenwand RHS 87186458440 [ N |
6 |Vorderwand oben 87186458470 [ N |
7 |Logo Junkers 87011031360 [ N |
8 |Vorderwand unten 8718 646 684 0 [ N |
9 |Schraube M4x6 (10x) 8719905146 0 [ N |
10 |Montage-Set M8X30 2918 060 246 0 [ N |
11 | Schraube 10x16 (10x) 87134030120 [ N |
12 |Isolier-Set 8718646 7620 [ N |

ASBJ/E 6/13 Verkleidung E

Revestimiento E
Revestimento E
Casing E

1B

2021/11

6720815287




Ersatzteilliste Catalogo de pecas de substituicao
Lista de repuestos Spare parts list

v

L

8738893043.ac.RO

Hydraulikblock B ASBJ/E 6/13

Blogue hidraulico B

2A Bloco hidraulico B

Hydraulic block B

2021/11 8 6720815287




Pos | Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. Bemerkungen
Descripcion Numero el ordenar Observaciones
Designagao N° de pedido Observagoes
Description Ordering no. Remarks

Clo|?P|o
7 | Schnellentltfter 8716012628 0 [ N |
9 |Dichtung 30x22,2x1,5 (10x) 8710103 164 0 [ N |

10 |Haltefeder (10x) 8711200016 0 [ N |

13 |Schlauch | =315 mm 87186418790 [ N |

14 | Sicherheitsventil 8716010876 0 [ N |

15 | Temperaturfihler NTC 200mm R40 molex 87337026360 [ N |

16 |Klammer (5x) 87186454820 [ N |

17 |Klammer (5x) 87186454840 [ N |

18 |Kabelclip (10x) 87199053350 [ N |

19 |Manometer Set 8 737 602 883 [ N |

20 |Rohr Pumpe 87186453930 [ N |

22 |Dichtung G1 1/2 (10x) 8718642367 0 [ N |

23 |Pumpe UPM2K 25-75-130 87186455720 | ]

23 |Pumpe UPMGEO 25-85 130 87186455730 ]

24 | Adapter Set Pumpe 8718 6454830 [ N |

25 |3-Wege-Mischer G1" 8718590 807 0

25 |3-Wege-Mischer G1 1/4" 8718 590 808 0 ]

26 |Rohrgruppe 8718646 033 0 [ N |

27 |Robhr rickfuhrleitung Zuheizer 8718 646 048 0 [ N |

28 |Rohr 8718646 0350 [ N |

29 |Rohr 3-Wege-Ventil-Warmetauscher 8718 646 020 0 [ N |

30 |Bypassleitung 8718642 158 0 [ N |

31 |Riickschlagventil 8718 505 020 0 [ N |

32 |Klemmfeder (10x) 8714606 016 0 [ N |

33 |Dichtung (10x) G 1 1/4 87186424820 [ N |

34 |O-Ring 17x4 (10x) 87167711540 [ N |

35 |Klammer (10x) 87112000240 [ N |

36 |Plattenwarmetauscher PHE 8718 645450 0 u

36 |Plattenwarmetauscher PHE 8718646 757 0 ]

37 |Klammer d=16 mm (10x) 8718642503 0 [ N |

38 |Klammer d=10 mm (10x) 87186424910 [ N |

39 |Schraube M5x10 (10x) 29144114200 [ N |

40 |Isolierung 87186454020 [ N |

41 |lsolierung 87186454030 [ N |

42 |lsolierung 87186474110 [ N |

43 | Uberwurfmutter 7/8" 87186427280 [ N |

44 | Uberwurfmutter 5/8" 87186427270 [ N |

ASBJ/E 6/13 Hydraulikblock B

Blogue hidraulico B
Bloco hidraulico B
Hydraulic block B

2A

2021/11

6720815287




Ersatzteilliste Catalogo de pecas de substituicao
Lista de repuestos Spare parts list

7 |

A

8738893046.ac.RO

Hydraulikblock E ASBJ/E 6/13

Blogue hidraulico E

2B Bloco hidraulico E

Hydraulic block E

2021/11 10 6720815287




Pos | Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. Bemerkungen
Descripcion Numero el ordenar Observaciones
Designagao N° de pedido Observagoes
Description Ordering no. Remarks

Clo|?P|o
1 |Elektroheizung (Edelstahl) 8718594 630 0 LN |
2 |Rohr Auslass Zusatzheizung 8718 645389 0 [ N |
3 |Rohr Warmetauscher-Zusatzheizung 87186453950 [ N |
4 |Flexschlauch 87186451990 LN |
5 |Dichtscheibe 15.0 x 10.0 x 1.0 8716 1409210 LN |
6 |O-Ring 13,87x3,53 (10x) 87167711550 LN |
7 | Schnellentltfter 8716012628 0 | BN |
8 |Schraube (10x) M6x10 87134011020 LN |
9 |Dichtung 30x22,2x1,5 (10x) 8710103 164 0 LN |
10 |Haltefeder (10x) 8711200016 0 LN |
11 | Druckschalter 87160120020 [ N |

12 |Isolierung Set 8718645958 0 LN |

13 |Schlauch | =315 mm 87186418790 LN |

14 | Sicherheitsventil 8716010876 0 LN |

15 | Temperaturfihler NTC 200mm R40 molex 87337026360 [ N |

16 |Klammer (5x) 87186454820 LN |

17 |Klammer (5x) 87186454840 LN |

18 |Kabelclip (10x) 87199053350 LN |

19 |Manometer Set 8 737 602 883 | BN |

20 |Rohr Pumpe 87186453930 LN |

22 |Dichtung G1 1/2 (10x) 8718642367 0 LN |

23 |Pumpe mit Isolierung 8718 645846 0 [ |

23 |Pumpe mit Isolierung 8718 645 866 0 |

24 | Adapter Set Pumpe 8718 6454830 [ N |

26 |lsolierung 87186474110 | ]

27 |Plattenwarmetauscher PHE 8718 645450 0 |

27 |Plattenwarmetauscher PHE 8718646 757 0 [ |

28 |Klammer d=16 mm (10x) 8718642503 0 LN |

29 |Klammer d=10 mm (10x) 87186424910 LN |

30 |Schraube M5x10 (10x) 29144114200 LN |

31 |Isolierung 87186454020 LN |

32 |lsolierung 87186454030 LN |

33 | Uberwurfmutter 7/8" 87186427280 LN |

34 | Uberwurfmutter 5/8" 87186427270 LN |

ASBJ/E 6/13 Hydraulikblock E

Blogue hidraulico E
Bloco hidraulico E
Hydraulic block E

2B

2021/11

1"

6720815287




Ersatzteilliste
Lista de repuestos

Catalogo de pecas de substituicao

Spare parts list

||‘:]=|:|=|E|
[ = —— =
= —— =

8738893044.ab.RO

Steuerung B ASBI/E 6/13
Mando de programa B
3 A Comando B
Control B
12 6720815287

2021/11




Pos | Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. Bemerkungen
Descripcion Numero el ordenar Observaciones
Designagao N° de pedido Observagoes
Description Ordering no. Remarks

(523

~— | ©

W w

[Z3K%)

<|<
1 |Bedienfeld HPC410 8737712761 >FD078
1 |Bedienfeld HPC410 + Blende Bo/AW/LW 8738 211 841 <FDO079
2 |Blende HPC400 8718 646 6850 <FDO079
2 |Blende HPC410 Bo AW/LW 8738 211 847 >FD078
3 | Schraube(10x) 8716 010907 0
4 | Schraube M5x15 (10x) 87134011090
5 |Steuereinheit CUHP AW Bosch v1.13 8738213 157
6 |Kabel Pumpe PWM 87185910180
8 |Kabelbaum HL 87185892930
9 |Kabel Set Sensor G2&T9/HMI/IP_Modul 87185892920
10 |Stecker Set 8 738 206 040
11 | Sicherungseinsatz 5x20 6,3AT230V (10X) 8718578 518

13 |Kabel Light 8718591093 0
14 |Kabelbinder (x10) 87185794450
16 |Kabeldurchfiihrung Set 87376010950
17 | Schraube M4x6 (10x) 8719905146 0
20 |Kabel BBTool 8718 596 330 0
21 |Kabel Smart Grid 8718596 4310

R BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN B RS ERK]

(BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BE BN BN BN B BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BE RSN

22 |Kabel Set Sensor Split 8737601712
23 |Kabelbaum 87329003170
IP-Modul CUHP SP 8733704175
Drehknopf 8737 712636
ASBI/E 6/13 Steuerung B

Mando de programa B
Comando B
Control B

3A

2021/11

13

6720815287




Ersatzteilliste Catalogo de pecas de substituicao
Lista de repuestos Spare parts list

[ — = 8738893047.ab.RO

Steuerung E ASBI/E 6/13

Mando de programa E
3 B Comando E
Control E

2021/11 14 6720815287




Pos | Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. Bemerkungen
Descripcion Numero el ordenar Observaciones
Designagao N° de pedido Observagoes
Description Ordering no. Remarks

Clo|2lo
1 |Bedienfeld HPC410 8737712761 | BN | >FD078
1 |Bedienfeld HPC410 + Blende Bo/AW/LW 8738 211 841 | BN | <FD079
2 |Blende HPC400 8718 646 6850 | BN | <FD079
2 |Blende HPC410 Bo AW/LW 8738 211 847 | BN | >FD078
3 | Schraube(10x) 8716 010907 0 | N |
4 | Schraube M5x15 (10x) 87134011090 | N |
5 |Steuereinheit CUHP AW Bosch v1.13 8738213 157 | N |
6 |Kabel Pumpe PWM 87185910180 | N |
7 |Kabelbaum Hy-Co 87185892910 | N |
9 |Kabel Set Sensor G2&T9/HMI/IP_Modul 87185892920 | N |

10 |Stecker Set 8 738 206 040 | N |

11 | Sicherungseinsatz 5x20 6,3AT230V (10X) 8718578 518 | N |

12 |Kabel Set-Comfort 8718 589290 0 | N |

14 |Kabelbinder (x10) 87185794450 | N |

15 | Temperaturbegrenzer 95°, 1,7m 8738 208 813 [ N |

16 |Kabeldurchfiihrung Set 87376010950 | N |

17 | Schraube M4x6 (10x) 8719905146 0 | N |

18 |Relais 9A 87172010480 | N |

21 |Kabel BBTool 8718 596 330 0 | N |

22 |Kabel Smart Grid 8718596 4310 | N |

23 |Kabel Set Sensor Split 8737601712 | BN |

24 |Kabelbaum 87329003170 | N |

25 |Sicherung(10x) 87160109140 | N |
IP-Modul CUHP SP 8733704175 | N |
Drehknopf 8737 712636 | BN |

ASBI/E 6/13 Steuerung E

Mando de programa E
Comando E
Control E

3B

2021/11

15

6720815287




Ersatzteilliste
Lista de repuestos

Catalogo de pecas de substituicao

Spare parts list

8
[ ] =5
8738893070.aa.RO

Zubehor ASBI/E 6/13

accesorios
4 Acessorios

Accessories

16 6720815287

2021/11




2021/11

Pos | Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. Bemerkungen
Descripcion Numero el ordenar Observaciones
Designagao N° de pedido Observagoes
Description Ordering no. Remarks

@ (523
— O |« [©
m|o|w|w
DD D0
| <[ | <
1 | Temperaturfiihler NTC10 1000mm R40 molex 8 738 206 065 HEEE
2 |AuBentemperaturfiihler 4,7K 8 738 203 521 H EEE
3 |Filter Kugelhahn DN25 8733702 117 N EE
4 |Wassersieb DN25 8733702122 EEEE
5 |Briicke (2x) 87185895380 LN |
6 |Kabel Molex 4m 8738206 161 N EE
7 | Temperaturfihler NTC RD 6,0 12K 6000mm 7 735 502 304 [ N |
8 | Temperaturfihler 6m 8737 601713 | BN |
ASBJ/E 6/13 Zubehor
accesorios
Acessorios 4
Accessories
17 6720815287




Ubersetzungsliste

Lista das traducgoes

Lista de traducciones List of translations
Pos |Descripciéon Descrigao Description
1A |Grupo de construccion Elemento da construgao Element of construction
3 Soporte de contador Chapa montagem Mounting plate
4 Pared lateral LHS Painel esq Side panel LHS
5 Pared lateral RHS Painel dir Side panel RHS
6 Pared delantera superior Painel frontal sup front panel top
7 Logo Junkers Logo Junkers Logo Junkers
8 Pared delantera inferior Painel frontal inf front panel bottom
9 Tornillo M4x6 (10x) Parafuso M4x6 (10x) Screw M4x6 (10x)
11| Tomillo N°10x16 tipo ab parafuso 10x16 type ab self tap (81%'5;” 10x16 type ab self tap
1B |Grupo de construccion Elemento da construcao Element of construction
1 Vaso de expansién 10 L Vaso expansdo 8 L Expansion vessel 8 L
2 Sujecion (2x) Suporte plastico (2x) Support plastic (2x)
3 Soporte de contador Chapa montagem Mounting plate
4 Pared lateral LHS Painel esq Side panel LHS
5 Pared lateral RHS Painel dir Side panel RHS
6 Pared delantera superior Painel frontal sup front panel top
7 Logo Junkers Logo Junkers Logo Junkers
8 Pared delantera inferior Painel frontal inf front panel bottom
9 Tornillo M4x6 (10x) Parafuso M4x6 (10x) Screw M4x6 (10x)
10 |Juego de montaje M8X30 Kit instalagdo M8X30 Installation set M8X30
11 | Tornillo N*10x16 tipo ab parafuso 10x16 type ab self tap (51(33"’ 10x16 type ab self tap
12 |Conjunto de aislamiento Isolam Conj insulation set
2A | Grupo de construccion Elemento da construgao Element of construction
7 Purgador purgador de ar autom. Automatic purger
9  |Junta 30x22,2x1,5 (10x) Vedacgdo 30x22,2x1,5 (10x) Gasket 30x22,2x1,5 (10x)
10 |Grapa de fijacion (10x) Freio de fixagao (10x) Clip (10x)
13 |Mangueral =315 mm Mangueira 315 mm Hose | = 315 mm
14  |Valvula de sobrepresion Valvula seguranga Safety relief valve
15 Sensor de temperatura NTC Sensor temp NTC 200mm R40 |Temp. sensor red Hydrobox
200mm R40 mole molex NTC 200mm R40
16 |Grapa (5x) Clip tubo (5x) Clip Pipe fixation (5x)
17 | Grapa (5x) Clip pump fixation (5x) Clip pump fixation (5x)
18 |abrazadera de cable (10x) (D1ig);(>;)sitivo de fixagdo de cabos Cable clip (10x)

2021/11

18

6720815287




Ubersetzungsliste
Lista de traducciones

Lista das traducgoes
List of translations

Pos |Descripciéon Descrigao Description
19 |Mandémetro Conjunto manometro Manometer Set
20 |Tubo Bomba Tubo - bomba Pipe Pump
22 |Junta G1 1/2 (10x) Vedante G1 1/2 (10x) Gasket G1 1/2 (10x)
23 |Bomba UPM2K 25-75-130  |Bomba UPM2K 25-75-130 Sg?\hgimzpsiysﬁz?)ox %0
23 |Bomba UPMGEO 25-85 130 |Bomba UPMGEO GRUNDFOS Sg‘f\ﬂ‘g‘gg ;53' ‘;’;b'mo'”o
24 |Adaptador Conj adaptagdo bomba Adapter Set Pump
25 |Valvula de 3 vias G1 Valvula 3-vias G1 3-way mixer G1"
5 \éé;l\?;lla mezcladora de 3 vias \G/?I\;L;La misturadora de 3 vias 3-way mixer G1 1/4"
26 |Conjunto de tubos Conj tubos saida mix valve 5;?\/8!;\2/3:%? assembly Mixing
27 |Tubo Conj tubos entrada cald Pipe Weldet Assy._Boiler inlet
28 |Tubo Conj tubos retorno cald ;ié)tir-r\]Nelded Assy.-Boiler
29 |Tubo Conj tubos mix valve/saida Pipe Assy.-Mixing valve to PHE
PHE out
30 |Conducto de bypass Bypass Bypass
31 |Vélvula de retencion Valvula anti-retorno Non-return valve
32 |Muelle de sujecion (10x) Mola clamp (10x) Clamp spring (10x)
33 |Junta (10x) G 1 1/4 Vedante (10x) G 1 1/4 gasket (10x) G 1 1/4
34 |Junta térica 17x4 (10x) O-ring 17x4 (10x) O-ring 17x4 (10x)
35 |Grapa de sujecion (10x) Freio de fixagdo (10x) Clip (10x)
36 I(rlc/lteezj(‘}:nmob)iador de calor PHE Permut placas Heat exchanger PHE (Middle)
36 :r;t::lzjaer;jg)iador de calor PHE Permut placas peq Heat Exchanger Plate (Small)
37 |Abrazadera (10x)d =16 mm  |Abragadeira (10x)d =16 mm |Clip d = 16 mm (10x)
38 |Abrazadera (10x)d = 10 mm Abracadeira (10x)d =10 mm  |Clip d = 10 mm (10x)
39 |Tornillo (10x) M5x10 parafuso (10x) M5x10 screw (10x) M5x10
40 |Aislamiento Isolamento Insulation
41 | Aislamiento Isolamento Insulation
42  |Aislamiento Isolam bracket Insulation Bracket
43  |tuerca de racor 7/8" "Porca de aperto 7/8"" union nut 7/8"
44  |tuerca de racor 5/8" "Porca de aperto 5/8"" union nut 5/8"
2B |Grupo de construccion Elemento da construgao Element of construction
1 ﬁiﬁga:;lgn eléctrica (acero Ei)s(iiztéé:ecli)a eletrica (Ao Electric heater /stainless steel
2 Tubo Tubo saida el-heater Pipe Elecrical Heater Outlet
3 Tubo Tubo PHE/el-heater Pipe heat exchanger-electrical

heater

2021/11

19

6720815287




Ubersetzungsliste
Lista de traducciones

Lista das traducgoes
List of translations

Pos |Descripciéon Descrigao Description
4 Tubo flexible Tubo flexivel Flexible tube
5 Junta 15.0 X 10.0 X 1.0 Anilha fibra 15.0 x 10.0 x 1.0 Washer fibre 15.0 x 10.0 x 1.0
6 Junta térica 13,87x3,53 (10x) | O-ring 13,87x3,53 (10x) O-ring 13,87x3,53 (10x)
7 Purgador purgador de ar autom. Automatic purger
8 Tornillo (10x) M6x10 parafuso (10x) M6x10 screw (10x) M6x10
9 Junta 30x22,2x1,5 (10x) Vedagao 30x22,2x1,5 (10x) Gasket 30x22,2x1,5 (10x)
10 |Grapa de fijacién (10x) Freio de fixagdo (10x) Clip (10x)
1 Presostato Limitador presséo Pressure switch
12 |Aislamiento set Isolam Conj insulation set
13 |Manguera | =315 mm Mangueira 315 mm Hose | = 315 mm
14  |Valvula de sobrepresion Valvula seguranga Safety relief valve
15 Sensor de temperatura NTC Sensor temp NTC 200mm R40 |Temp. sensor red Hydrobox
200mm R40 mole molex NTC 200mm R40
16 |Grapa (5x) Clip tubo (5x) Clip Pipe fixation (5x)
17  |Grapa (5x) Clip pump fixation (5x) Clip pump fixation (5x)
18 |abrazadera de cable (10x) (D1i(s))p(a)ositivo de fixagdo de cabos Cable clip (10x)
19 |Mandémetro Conjunto manometro Manometer Set
20 |Tubo Bomba Tubo - bomba Pipe Pump
22 |Junta G1 1/2 (10x) Vedante G1 1/2 (10x) Gasket G1 1/2 (10x)
23 |Bomba Bomba peq c/isolam Siyrglrzltj;r:xp small w insulation
24 |Adaptador Conj adaptagdo bomba Adapter Set Pump
26 |Aislamiento Isolam bracket Insulation Bracket
27 I(r':/ltigciznmot;iador de calor PHE Permut placas Heat exchanger PHE (Middle)
27 I(r';t:(;izr;(t)))iador de calor PHE Permut placas peq Heat Exchanger Plate (Small)
28 |Abrazadera (10x)d = 16 mm Abracadeira (10x)d = 16 mm  |Clip d = 16 mm (10x)
29 |Abrazadera (10x)d =10 mm  |Abragadeira (10x)d =10 mm |Clip d = 10 mm (10x)
30 |Tornillo (10x) M5x10 parafuso (10x) M5x10 screw (10x) M5x10
31 |Aislamiento Isolamento Insulation
32 |Aislamiento Isolamento Insulation
33 |tuerca de racor 7/8" "Porca de aperto 7/8"™" union nut 7/8"
34 |tuerca de racor 5/8" "Porca de aperto 5/8"™" union nut 5/8"
3A |Grupo de construccion Elemento da construgao Element of construction

Cuadro de maniobra HPC410

Painel de controlo HPC410

Control panel HPC410

2021/11

20

6720815287




Ubersetzungsliste
Lista de traducciones

Lista das traducgoes
List of translations

Pos |Descripciéon Descrigao Description
1 Cuadro mapiobra Painel controlo HPC410 + Control panel HPC410 + Fascia
HPC410+Diafrag. Bo/AW/LW | Painel Bo/AW/LW Bo/AW/LW
2 Marco HPC400 Painel HPC400 Fascia HPC400
2 Painel HPC410 Bo AW/LW Fascia HPC410 Bo AW/LW
3 |Tornillo(10x) parafuso Screw(10x)
4 |Tornillo M5x15 (10x) parafuso M5x15 (10x) Screw M5x15 (10x)
5 Placa electrénica CUHP Bo/ PCB CUHP Bo/Ju/ELM IDU Control box Inst. CUHP AW Bo/
ELM IDU V1.13 V1.13 Juv1.13 SP
6 Cable de bomba PWM Cabo - bomba PWM Cable Pump PWM
8 Mazo de cables HL Conj cabos hydro light Cable Harness HL
9 Cable Sensor G2&T9/HMI/ Conj cabos sensor G2&T9/HMI/|Cable Set Sensor G2&T9/HMI/
IP_Modul IP_Modul IP_Modul
10 |Enchufe Conj plugs SP Plugkit
1 Sgg\t;rﬁgg)detrés 5x20 6,3AT Fusivel 5x20 6,3AT 230V (10x) ;g;s ?$g:;ation 5x20 6,3AT
13 |Cable Light Cabo - light Cable Light
14 |Cable fastener (x10) Abracadeira (x10) Cable fastener (x10)
16 |Conjunto de pasacables Conj passadores cabo Cable feed Set
17 | Tornillo M4x6 (10x) Parafuso M4x6 (10x) Screw M4x6 (10x)
20 |Cable BBTool Cabo BBTool Cable BBTool
21 |Cable Smart Grid Cabo Smart Grid Cable Smart Grid
22 |Cable set Sensor Split Conj cabos sensor - split Cable Set Sensor Split
23 |Mazo de cables calefaccién Cabo - heating Cable Heating Power Harness
IP-Médulo CUHP SP Modulo IP SP IP-Modul CUHP SP
Botdn rotativo Manipulo Rotary knob
3B |Grupo de construccion Elemento da construgao Element of construction
1 Cuadro de maniobra HPC410 |Painel de controlo HPC410 Control panel HPC410
1 Cuadro mapiobra Pa!nel controlo HPC410 + Control panel HPC410 + Fascia
HPC410+Diafrag. Bo/AW/LW | Painel Bo/AW/LW Bo/AW/LW
2 Marco HPC400 Painel HPC400 Fascia HPC400
2 Painel HPC410 Bo AW/LW Fascia HPC410 Bo AW/LW
3 Tornillo(10x) parafuso Screw(10x)
4 Tornillo M5x15 (10x) parafuso M5x15 (10x) Screw M5x15 (10x)
5 Placa electrénica CUHP Bo/ PCB CUHP Bo/Ju/ELM IDU Control box Inst. CUHP AW Bo/
ELM IDU V1.13 V1.13 Juv1.13 SP
6 Cable de bomba PWM Cabo - bomba PWM Cable Pump PWM
7 Cableado Hy-Co Conj cabos hydro comfort Cable Harness Hy-Co
9 Cable Sensor G2&T9/HMI/ Conj cabos sensor G2&T9/HMI/|Cable Set Sensor G2&T9/HMI/

IP_Modul

IP_Modul

IP_Modul

2021/11

21

6720815287




Ubersetzungsliste
Lista de traducciones

Lista das traducgoes
List of translations

Pos |Descripciéon Descrigao Description
10 |Enchufe Conj plugs SP Plugkit
Seguridad detras 5x20 6,3AT . Fuse application 5x20 6,3AT
1 230V (10x) Fusivel 5x20 6,3AT 230V (10x) 230V (10x)
12 |Cableado Comfort Conj cabos comfort Cable Set-Comfort
14 | Cable fastener (x10) Abragadeira (x10) Cable fastener (x10)
— o
15 L|m|ta_dor de la temperatura de | Thermostato seguranga 95°, Temperature limiter 95°, 1,7m
seguridad 1,7m
16 |Conjunto de pasacables Conj passadores cabo Cable feed Set
17 | Tornillo M4x6 (10x) Parafuso M4x6 (10x) Screw M4x6 (10x)
18 |Relé 9A Relé 9A Contactor DILM 9-10 Relay 9A
21 |Cable BBTool Cabo BBTool Cable BBTool
22 |Cable Smart Grid Cabo Smart Grid Cable Smart Grid
23 |Cable set Sensor Split Conj cabos sensor - split Cable Set Sensor Split
24 |Mazo de cables calefaccién Cabo - heating Cable Heating Power Harness
25 |Fusible(10x) Fusivel (10x) Fusing element (10x)
IP-Médulo CUHP SP Modulo IP SP IP-Modul CUHP SP
Botdn rotativo Manipulo Rotary knob
4 Grupo de construccion Elemento da construgao Element of construction
1 Sensor de temperatura NTC10 |Sensor temp NTC10 1000mm | Temperature sensor NTC10
1000mm R40 m R40 molex 1000mm R40 mol
Sonda de temperatura exterior Outside temperature sensor
2 Sensor temp outdoor
47K 47K
3 Filtro valvula de esfera DN25  |Valvula Filtro DN25 Filter ball valve DN25
4 Filtro de agua DN25 Restritor DN25 Water strainer DN25
5 Tubo de conexién (2x) Terminais (2x) Jumper (2x)
6 Cables Molex 4m Cabo 4m SP Cable Molex cut 4m SP
7 Sensor temperatura NTC RD | Sensor temperatura NTC RD | Temperature sensor NTC RD
6,0 12K 6000mm 6,0 12K 6000mm 6,0 12K 6000mm
8 Sensor de temperatura 6m Sensor de temperatura 6m Temperature sensor 6m

2021/11

22

6720815287



2021/11

Geratetypen Tipos de dispositivos
Tipos de aplicaciones Types of appliances
Gerat Bestell-Nr. Land Bemerkungen
Aparato Numero el ordenar Paese Observaciones
Aparelho N° de pedido Pais Observagdes
Appliance Ordering no. Country Remarks
ASB 6 7 736 900 711 Deutschland,Portugal,Spanien,Osterreich
ASE 6 7 736 900 709 Deutschland,Portugal,Spanien,Osterreich
ASB 13 7 736 900 712 Deutschland,Osterreich
ASE 13 7 736 900 710 Deutschland,Osterreich
ASB 13 7 736 901 068 Polen
ASB 6 7 736 901 067 Polen
ASE 13 7 736 901 066 Polen
ASE 6 7 736 901 065 Polen
23 6720815287



X7 JUNKERS

Bosch Thermotechnik GmbH
Junkersstr. 20-24
D-73249 Wernau / Germany

2021/11

24

6720815287




